## Muhlenberg County Youth Fair Board Member Application



Return to the Muhlenberg County UK Extension Office by

October 23rd, 2023. Applications returned to any other location <u>will not be accepted.</u> Please Note:

- Interviews will be conducted
- Previous year members <u>must reapply and interview</u>
- Attach two letters of recommendation to this application (neither of which can be from a current Fair Board member)
- Application must be completed personally, by the youth applying

If all above guidelines are not followed, application will be subject to rejection.

Name:	
Address:	
Age:	Grade in School:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:
Email:	
List Community S	Service/Volunteer roles you've participated in:
List Leadership ro	bles you've experienced:
	A activities you've participated in. Also list other organizations or churches
you are involved	in and your role:
<b>.</b>	
List any experient	ce you have had with Fairs/Shows:
T /1 1 1	
in the space below	v, tell us why you'd like to be a Fair Board member:

Attach two letters of recommendation – one from a teacher; one from community leader (neither of which can be from a current Fair Board member).

If selected, you will be expected to attend monthly Fair Board meetings, possibly serve on subcommittees, and devote several hours before, during, and after the Fair. Can you or your family guarantee your transportation to these meetings/events?

Job duties may include, but not be limited to:

Stall cleanup, working gate, concessions, grounds maintenance, livestock setup and take down, event setup, beauty pageant, chair, and bleacher setup, distributing surveys, among other various events.

Interviews will be conducted to determine youth selection. Application and interview do not guarantee youth selection.

The Muhlenberg County Fair Board offers a scholarship to seniors on a competitive basis.

My signature indicates that I understand the commitment and obligation to the Muhlenberg County Fair Board as a Youth Fair Board member.

Youth Signature

Date

Parent Signature

Date